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IV.  FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE REQUESTED

A.)

Benefits Requested:

X Sales Tax Exemption X Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption
X Real Property Tax Abatement (PILOT)

B.) Value of Incentives: LEAVE THIS SECTION BLANK (will be estimated by NCIDA Staff)

Property Tax Exemption

Estimated duration of Property Tax exemption: 10 year
Sales and Use Tax
Estimated value of Sales Tax exemption for facility construction: S 336,000

Estimated value of Sales Tax exemption for fixtures and equipment: $_ 40,000
2 years

Estimated duration of Sales Tax exemption:

Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption Benefit

Estimated value of Mortgage Recording Tax exemption: $_66,150

C.)  Financial Assistance Determination:
If financial incentives are not provided by NCIDA, is the project financially viable?
Yes or X No
If the Project could be undertaken without Financial Assistance provided by the Agency, then provide a
statement in the space provided below indicating why the Project should be undertaken by the Agency:
V. EMPLOYMENT PLAN
# of Retained Jobs # of Created Jobs Created Jobs
Retained Jobs Average Annual (3 yrs afterproject Average Annual
Salary completion) Salary
Full Time 30* $ 70,000 2 $ 70,000
Part time 0 $0 0 $0
TOTAL FTEs | 30 $ 70,000 2 $ 70,000
Annual Salary Range of Jobs to be Created: S 50,000 to S 100,000

Category of Jobs to be Retained and Created:

Job Categories (ie. Management, Administrative, Production, etc.)

Management, Administrative,

Professional, Maintenance

*An agreement is in process for a potential commercial tenant that will retain 30 jobs in Niagara County.
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ) ss.:

Mike DiMatteo
, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

Managing Director ] MGA Construction LLC
1. That | am the (Corporate Office) of

(Applicant) and that | am duly authorized on behalf of the Applicant to bind the Applicant.

2. That | have read the attached Application, | know the contents thereof, and that to the best
of my knowledge and belief, this Application and the contents of this Application are true,
accurate and complete.

(Signature of Officer)

Subscribed and affirmed to me under penalties of perjury

This Application should be submitted to the Niagara County Industrial Development Agency, 6311
Inducon Corporate Drive, Suite One, Sanborn, New York 14132.

Attach copies of preliminary plans or sketches of proposed construction or rehabilitation or both.
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Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Infors

become part of the apﬁlicmion for approval or funding, are subject to public review,
Complete Part | bnsc([ on information currently available.

nation. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1.

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in
to the lead agency; au

Part I - Project and|Sponsor Information

Responses
and may be subject to further verification,
If additional research or investigation would be necded to fully

"art 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
ch additional pages as necessary (o supplement any item.

Name of Action or Pfoject:
Villas at Forest Parkway

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
7050 Shawnee Road, Wheatfield, NY 14120

Brief Description of Praposed Action:

Three story mixed-use building with 40,000 sq ft of market rate apartments and 20,000 sq ft of commercial space.

Name of Applicant ot Sponsor: Telephone: 716-471-8990

MGA Construction, LL

-

E-Mail: MGAConsiruction10@yahoo.com

I Yes, list agency(s) ﬁamc and permit or approval:

[]

Address:
3060 Niagara Falls Blvd
| Ciy/PO; State: Zip Code:
North Tonawanda NY 14120
1. Does the proposed Ealﬂarnﬁl)"?\;nivc the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO [ YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
I7Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affeeted in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Dacs the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? | NO | YES

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 5314 acres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 3,0 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? __acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
[ Urban  [Z]Rural (non-agriculture) [Z] Industrial [Z) Commercial [JResidential (suburban)

ClForest Agriculture CJAquatic  [JOther (speeify):
[Parkland
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5.
a. A permitted use

Is the proposed action,
under the zoning regulations?

h. Consistent \\'ithilhu adopted comprehensive plan?

NO

YES

N/A

landscape?

L]

L]

N

o I . R TR SRR T .
6. 1s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural

NO

L0

e
o

N

b. Are public trany

¢. Are any pedestr

portation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

an accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

7. s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? YES
It Yes, identify: SEAR L s
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? YES

NENE.

NN

If the proposed action

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

Z

-
=
w

N

10. Will the proposed

If No, describ

action conneet to an existing public/private water supply?

e method for providing potable water:

4
c

-
=
|»

N

Places?
b. Is the proposet

ntain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historie
|

action located in an archeological sensitive area?

11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: B e B ¥ e D
12. a, Does the site ¢ NO | YES

NE

13, &, Does any portio
wetlands or oth

b. Would the prop

14, Identify the typ?c:

IT Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: _

1 of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
or waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

‘
wsed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

-
=
w

LN

I”hz_tbiln( types that occur on, or are 'Iiikcly to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

IfYes,
a. Will storm water

b. Will storm water,
If Yes, bricfly describ

[VINo [C]YES

discharges be directed 1o established conveyance systems (runofl"and storm drains)?
: [CNo  [ves

discharges flow to adjacent properties?

L3

[ Shoreline [JForest [ Agricultural/grasslands [CIEarly mid-successional
[ Wetland [ Urban [ Suburban
15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
| 17. Will the proposed laction create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
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|
18. Does the pmpasjd action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of’

NO | YES
waier or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
I Yes, explain purste and size: - ) ) .
S e T , — o e e = :
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO \’ES {
solid waste management facility? 1
If Yes, describe: Y N D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining propert)' been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES |
completed) for hqzardous waste?
I Yes, describe: - D
1 AFFIRM THAT 1

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/spopsor na
Signature: %M )

HE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Date; 022812024

Part 2 - Impact Asse
questions in Part 2 us
otherwise available to
responses been reasor

ssment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
ng the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
able considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Will the proposed

No,or [ Moderate
. small to large
f impact impact
may may
occur accur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2.

action result in a change in the use or intensily of use of land?

3. Will the proposed

Sl

action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

waterbodies, grou

Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the D
establishment of a Critical Environmenial Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action resulf in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or D
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action dause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate [:l
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing; D
a. public / private water supplies? ]
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? D
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, D
~__architectural or a¢sthetic resources?
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (¢.g., wetlands, D

ndwater; air quality, flora and fauna)?
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur oceur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? I:l
I, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? IZ[ l:]

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the eompletion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be sign@iﬁcanl. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts. |

Check this box if $f0u have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed| action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

, environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

I B e i ) - 3@,}27 __
Name of Lead Agency Date
= 5. AN )
Printor Type Name of Rgsponsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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